Pressure Gauges
Industr ia l  and Process
PGI Ser ies
■ 40, 50, 63, 100, 115, and 160 mm (1 1/2, 2, 2 1/2, 4, 4 1/2 and 6 in.) dial sizes
■ Accuracy in accordance with ASME, EN, and JIS
■ Available with a variety of end connections, including Swagelok® tube adapters
■ Center-back, lower-back, and lower mount configurations

Dial Range
 See page 16 and 17.
Ordering Information
Build a C model gauge ordering number by combining the designators as shown below. List option designators alphabetically.
Liquid Fill Fluid (see page 19)
 X = Unfilled
 1 = Glycerin
 2 = Low-temperature glycerin
 3 = Silicone
Options (see page 19)
 A = ASME B40.100 level IV	cleaning➀
 B = Certificate of calibration
 E = Material certification
 F = Panel-mount clamp➁
 G = Front flange➁
 H = Rear flange
 I = Maximum indicating pointer➂
 N = Orifice (0.023 in. [0.58 mm])
➀  Available for unfilled gauges only.
➁  Not available in lower mount gauge
configuration.
➂  Not available with dial range maximums
lower than 54 psi (3.7 bar, 0.37 MPa).
73% REDUCTION FROM ORIGINAL WASH DRAWING
SWAGELOK  Gauges MS-02-152 C-PH-1541-ADM
A A
C
D
B B
E
Lower Mount Center-Back
Mount
Lower-Back
Mount
Dial Size
mm (in.)
End Connection Dimensions, in. (mm)
Size Type A B C D E
63
(2 1/2)
1/4 in.
Swagelok tube
adapter 2.22 (56.3) 2.37 (60.3)
1.30
   (33.0)➀
0.39
(10.0) —
Male NPT 2.09 (53.0) 2.24 (57.0)
3/8 in.
Swagelok tube
adapter
2.28 (57.8) 2.43 (61.8)
6 mm 2.22 (56.3) 2.37 (60.3)
10 mm 2.28 (57.8) 2.43 (61.8)
100
(4)
1/4 in. Male NPT 3.15 (80.0) 3.27 (83.0)
1.97
(50.0)
0.63
(16.0)
1.18
(30.0)
1/2 in.
Swagelok tube
adapter 3.64 (92.4) 3.48 (88.4)
Male NPT 3.43 (87.0) 3.27 (83.0)
12 mm Swagelok tube
adapter 3.64 (92.4) 3.48 (88.4)
8      Industrial and Process Pressure Gauges
S Model:  Solid-Front Stainless
Steel Safety Gauge
Features

Dial Range
 See page 16.
Ordering Information
Build an L model gauge ordering number by combining the designators as shown below. List option designators alphabetically.
Liquid Fill Fluid—Not Available
 Unfilled
Options (see page 19)
 A = ASME B40.100 level IV	cleaning
 B = Certificate of calibration
 E = Material certification
 F = Panel-mount clamp➀➁
 G = Front flange➀
 H = Rear flange
 I = Maximum indicating pointer➁➂
 K = Safety glass
 N = Orifice (0.023 in. [0.58 mm])
➀  Not available in lower mount gauge
configuration.
➁ Available for 100 mm (4 in.) dial size only.
➂  Not available with dial range maximums
lower than 1.5 psi (103 mbar, 10.3 kPa,
41.5 in. H2O).
A A
C
D
B
E
Lower Mount
Lower-Back
Mount
Dial Size
mm (in.)
End Connection Dimensions, in. (mm)
Size Type A B C D E
63
(2 1/2)
1/4 in.
Swagelok tube
adapter 2.26 (57.3)
— 1.65
(42.0)
0.35
(9.0) —
Male NPT
2.05 (52.0)
G1/4B (EN)
G1/4B (PF)
R1/4 (PT)
3/8 in.
Swagelok tube
adapter
2.31 (58.8)
6 mm 2.26 (57.3)
10 mm 2.31 (58.8)
100
(4)
1/4 in. Male NPT 3.15 (80.0) 3.27 (83.0)
2.28
(58.0)
0.63
(16.0)
1.18
(30.0)
1/2 in.
Swagelok tube
adapter 3.60 (91.4) 3.44 (87.4)
Male NPT
3.43 (87.0) 3.27 (83.0)
G1/2B (EN)
G1/2B (PF)
R1/2 (PT)
12 mm Swagelok tube
adapter 3.60 (91.4) 3.44 (87.4)

Dial Range
 See page 16, 17, and 18.
Ordering Information
Build a P model gauge ordering number by combining the designators as shown below. List option designators alphabetically.
Liquid Fill Fluid (see page 19)
 X = Unfilled
 1 = Glycerin
 2 = Low-temperature glycerin
 3 = Silicone
Pointer
 Standard adjustable pointer
Options (see page 19)
 A = ASME B40.100 level IV	cleaning➀
 B = Certificate of calibration
 F = Panel-mount clamp➁➂
 I = Maximum indicating pointer➂
 K = Safety glass➃
 M = Liquid-fill membrane➄
 N = Orifice (0.023 in. [0.58 mm])
 Q = Brass (wetted components)➅
 R = Alloy 400 (wetted components)➂
 S = Mark pointer➂
➀  Available for unfilled gauges only.
➁  Not available in lower mount gauge
configuration.
➂  Available on 115 mm (4 1/2 in.) dial size only.
➃  Not available on gauges with maximum
indicating or mark pointer.
➄  Required for lower-back mount
configuration with liquid fill. Standard on
lower mount configurations.
➅  Available on 115 mm (4 1/2 in.) dial size with
lower mount only.
Dial Size
mm (in.)
End Connection  Dimensions, in. (mm)
Size Type A B C D E
115
(4 1/2)
1/2 in. Swagelok
tube adapter 4.27 (108) 4.95 (126)
3.31 (84.0)
1.57 (40.0) 1.12 (28.5)
1/4 in.
Male NPT
3.82 (97.0) 4.50 (114)
1/2 in. 4.06 (103) 4.74 (120)
160
(6) 1/2 in. 4.82 (123) 4.86 (123) 3.46 (88.0)
16      Industrial and Process Pressure Gauges
L Model
Dial Range, psi
(primary scale: psi; secondary scale: bar)
Minimum Maximum Designator
0
5 PG5
10 PG10
L Model
Dial Range, kPa
(primary scale: kPa;
secondary scale mm H2O)
Minimum Maximum Designator
0
4 RG4
5 RG5
7 RG7
10 RG10
15 RG15
20 RG20
50 RG50
L Model
Dial Range, kPa
(primary scale: kPa; no secondary scale)